INTERIM UNAUDITED CONDENSED STATEMENTS OF OTHER COMPREHENSIVE INCOME

FOR THE SIX MONTHS ENDED 30 JUNE 2016

The Group The Company

Profit for the period/year attributable to

equity holders of the parent

Items that will not be reclassified subsequently

to profit or loss:

Decrease in revaluation of property

Items that may be reclassified subsequently to

profit or loss:

Exchange differences on translation of foreign

Movement in fair value of available-for-sale

investments

Fair value realised on disposal of available-for-

sale investments

Other comprehensive (loss)/income

Total comprehensive income / (loss)

attributable to equity holders of the parent

SBM HOLDINGS LTD

STATEMENT OF CHANGES IN EQUITY

Retained Net  unrealised Net

earnings / Capital investment property Net

Stated Treasury Statutory Accumulated conservation fair value revaluation translation Restructure Total

capital shares reserve  losses reserve reserve reserve reserve reserve Equity

The Group MUR' 000 MUR' 000 MUR' 000 MUR' 000 MUR' 000 MUR' 000 MUR' 000 MUR' 000 MUR' 000 MUR' 000
(Restated) (Restated)

At 01 January 2015

- As previously stated 32,500,204 (4,875,031) 583,457 439,068 725,242 27,947 273,609 53,227 (5,380,340) 24,347,383

- Restatement -   -   -   (1,548,478) (725,242) -   -   -   -   (2,273,720)

- As restated 32,500,204 (4,875,031) 583,457 (1,109,410) -   27,947 273,609 53,227 (5,380,340) 22,073,663

Profit for the period as previously stated -   -   -   606,996 -   -   -   -   -   606,996

Restatement -   -   -   (39,781) -   -   -   -   -   (39,781)

Profit for the period as restated 567,215 567,215

Other comprehensive (loss) / income for the period -   -   -   -   -   (833,298) (2,680) 254,517 -   (581,461)

Total comprehensive income -   -   -   567,215 -   (833,298) (2,680) 254,517 -   (14,246)

Movement in respect of macro prudential provisioning:

As previously stated -   -   -   -   3,048 -   -   3,048

Restatement -   -   -   3,048 (3,048) -   -   -

Transfer to allowance for credit impairment -   -   -   (3,048) -   -   -   (3,048)

As restated -   -   -   -   -   -   -

Transfer to retained earnings -   -   -   25,818 -   -   (25,818) -   -   -

Transfer to statutory reserve -   -   8,730 (8,730) -   -   -   -   -

Dividend -   -   -   (748,720) -   -   -   -   -   (748,720)

At 30 June 2015 (as Restated) 32,500,204 (4,875,031) 592,187 (1,273,827) -   (805,351) 245,111 307,744 (5,380,340) 21,310,697

At 01 January 2015

  - Previously stated 32,500,204 (4,875,031) 583,457 439,068 725,242 27,947 273,609 53,227 (5,380,340) 24,347,383

  - Restatement -   -   -   (1,548,478) (725,242) -   -   -   -   (2,273,720)

  - As restated 32,500,204 (4,875,031) 583,457 (1,109,410) -   27,947 273,609 53,227 (5,380,340) 22,073,663

Profit for the period -   -   -   1,607,554 -   -   -   -   -   1,607,554

Other comprehensive (loss) / income for the year -   -   -   (10,877) -   (726,867) (2,680) 202,833 -   (537,591)

Total comprehensive income for the year -   -   -   1,596,677 -   (726,867) (2,680) 202,833 -   1,069,963

Transfer to retained earnings -   -   -   46,720 -   -   (46,720) -   -   -

Transfer to statutory reserve -   -   8,730 (8,730) -   -   -   -   -   -

Dividend -   -   -   (955,263) -   -   -   -   -   (955,263)

At 31 December 2015 32,500,204 (4,875,031) 592,187 (430,006) -   (698,920) 224,209 256,060 (5,380,340) 22,188,363

At 01 January 2016 32,500,204 (4,875,031) 592,187 (430,006) -   (698,920) 224,209 256,060 (5,380,340) 22,188,363

Profit for the period -   -   -   1,577,923 -   -   -   -   -   1,577,923

Other comprehensive (loss) / income for the period -   -   -   -   -   (3,680) -   (91,529) -   (95,209)

Total comprehensive income for the period -   -   -   1,577,923 -   (3,680) -   (91,529) -   1,482,714

Transfer to retained earnings -   -   -   19,351 -   -   (19,351) -   -   -

Dividend -   -   -   (542,176) -   -   -   -   -   (542,176)

At 30 June 2016 32,500,204 (4,875,031) 592,187 625,092 -   (702,600) 204,858 164,531 (5,380,340) 23,128,901

INTERIM UNAUDITED CONDENSED STATEMENT OF CHANGES IN EQUITY

FOR THE SIX MONTHS ENDED 30 JUNE 2016

SBM HOLDINGS LTD

STATEMENT OF CHANGES IN EQUITY (CONT'D)

Net

unrealised

investment

Stated Treasury Retained fair value Total

capital shares earnings reserve equity

The Company MUR' 000 MUR' 000 MUR' 000 MUR' 000 MUR' 000

At 01 January 2015 32,500,204 (4,875,031) 307,529 (13,519) 27,919,183

Profit for the period -   -   2,007,085 -   2,007,085

Other comprehensive loss for the period -   -   -   (770,522) (770,522)

Total comprehensive income/(loss) for the period -   -   2,007,085 (770,522) 1,236,563

Dividend -   -   (748,720) -   (748,720)

At 30 June 2015 32,500,204 (4,875,031) 1,565,894 (784,041) 28,407,026

At 01 January 2015 32,500,204 (4,875,031) 307,529 (13,519) 27,919,183

Profit for the year -   -   2,677,878 -   2,677,878

Other comprehensive loss for the year -   -   -   (783,635) (783,635)

Total comprehensive income/(loss) for the year -   -   2,677,878 (783,635) 1,894,243

Dividend -   -   (955,263) -   (955,263)

At 31 December 2015 32,500,204 (4,875,031) 2,030,144 (797,154) 28,858,163

At 01 January 2016 32,500,204 (4,875,031) 2,030,144 (797,154) 28,858,163

Profit for the period -   -   40,989 -   40,989

Other comprehensive loss for the period -   -   -   (4,930) (4,930)

Total comprehensive income / (loss) for the period -   -   40,989 (4,930) 36,059

Dividend -   -   (542,176) -   (542,176)

At 30 June 2016 32,500,204 (4,875,031) 1,528,957 (802,084) 28,352,046

INTERIM UNAUDITED CONDENSED STATEMENT OF CHANGES IN EQUITY

FOR THE SIX MONTHS ENDED 30 JUNE 2016

The financial information, including the review report of interim condensed financial statements, has been

extracted from the interim unaudited condensed financial statements for the six months ended 30 June 2016.

SBM HOLDINGS LTD

STATEMENT OF CASH FLOWS

6 months 6 months Year 6 months 6 months Year

ended ended ended ended ended ended

30 June 30 June 31 December 30 June 30 June 31 December

2016 2015 2015 2016 2015 2015